East Born of Section 20. Beginning at UEL & & 3. 10 × 2015 2 Obs × to biscolvando- water valle 1522 21. 30. outh to sum to have less onder all direction 1. 02 × Prench (whom's to hour seed) 40 m × Each. 35 × " 35 × " and of Between des 2021North Brunging Sac 20- Byming at 1821 yrap U

Lust Bring Scar & Byming at 1821 yrap U

* low to high scart & 1999. Barnoch
* With humans to the down, har is a free from wordwhat's 50 In 13 good of hard. On hall 2 set frithing Malmitte hate Talk The Justin By Shellows on ham. and man dearly dearly of land 3. Den about halm to was. Find 19 ch chieff low good 3 chie rate, called. Whener from States 66 duly 29 8. 279 dr 24 " * HT hail M.

STATE OF FLORIDA PLATBOOK

		3		١	
į	ŀ		۰		

;
No 35 Back
RANGE
0. 21 South
Ž
Townshii

62	ale REMARKS		1										i		:				<u> </u>		i :	1			:			
	Recorded U. S. Sala Vo. Pige Palent	683									A 225			702 1	1								: 		7527	2		· •
FLORIDA	DATE OF DEED	may 13 185.	Par. 18 1864	Dac 31 1867	Oct 1 183	AL 13 1884	Det 15 1884 They # 1881 Bue 31 1887	96/ 1883	Sely 9 1889		De 3 1853			14 24 1896 May	Eug 7 1874		160 29 1860	Dac 19 1883	1891 1891	Lang 25 1862	Home 30 , 1884	Jen 18 . 1864	hod 13 18/3	18 1884	Sp. 24 1816	May 13 1885		•
STATE OF FLO	TO WHOM DEEDED	Me. Coultin Gnot front ?	Good M. Mew Horn	C.M.m Hally+ m. J. Breet	James a. W. Bary Horn Bolant	Remine Lowery	James A. McCarry J. J. Colory Col. M. C. Careller W. C. Careller W. C. South	Have Polint	Ratust all Carlish	Comment for Comment	Ha Land + Broke roment to 2	0.1.1.1.1		Leaven W. Bently	Jacketh Shand	Learning III	Jane, Or Herndon	Jonnes & Mandon	Genye Warren	Diff mond	Laura Mendry -	James M. Shurthan	Coffin Bound M. J. Jorge	John Same - John St.	Dearyelle Benedlag	The Cost Sin lone 1 thouse to		· .
	No. of Recipt.	13081	632	1294 4	525	3813	182 14928	5457	95%		11779	1610	1-10	13403	6254		7 5760	204	36	416	17: 6675 V	11479	10 : 4972	280%	13403	13081		:
	DATE OF SALE			D. " 19	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			- -			.:	= -		-			11/12/16			187 18	14.26 18	:	20 19 18	+			-1-1	
				7.1		- ! 1					-	-		-		17	- -	- ·-] -: j'.		 		<u> </u>		- <u>-</u> -	1		
Jon.	NAME OF PURCHASER	-		1. Grad													Ehyeluth Warren			Hardwick G. Chapfull	Rempenin R. Wilson .	***	alise mindle					1
RANGE No. 35%	Contents running Acres Hdins, Dolls. Cts.																				:							-
RANGE	, ec	<i>H</i>		+110m(15 Mg				34				6:	. !			2								23	24			
No21.Louith.	DESCRIPTION OF THE TRACT Part of Section Sec. T.	W. Breen	Ollane	The grather	Scotlag Nelly	11/29-Seul4 3/50-Seul4	30/49 58/4. 30/49 58/4.		SELLY NEW Eling SEL	Sulkejneth noth nha	Suly Styg Suly Wingself		noth-grelly, Strag hely;	Obgracht to Sulle of mell 4.	38/4954134134		विशेष भारति । प्राप्तिन भारति ।	Willy of mosty	Star nully	May Swilt	nuly of Self		Chillips of	; [Ill Mac.	au		
Township No.	TITLE DERIVED FROM UNITED STATES BY District Patent No. Date	B. WALLTEG 6	4 Mar 5:1845	32 phils-1851.			22 Up. 15.1151		2000	-au-k-mal	Sandwill 99 (412-1691)	,	12 Nov. 18.18.55				23 We 15 181 a					apr.1551	- 7	15	12_Nav.19-1856	3	:	:
62	TITLE DERIVED FROM	etuo's								White I	Somewill		James	-							-				Jampa	1	-	-



一般は はない はいかん かんしょう はんかい かんしょう

The Standards of the

不一次的不安心,他就是这种可以不一个有一个人的人,也不是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一种的人的人,也是一个人的人,

Amuel Some Some Street of Filed for record the # 2 day of House 1917
To Shed for record the Say of feet 1917 The Assert His Estate His Estate have all so of the County of Living Living County of Living County o
This Deed, Made the 21 day of May K. D. 19.72 by
The state of the s
of the Country of Silver S. State of State of Beauty D. Bens Greaters of the Country of Beauty D. Bens Greaters of The Country of Beauty S. State of The Country of Beauty S. State of The State of State
of the County of April 2 feet 2
to en author and had then recent to a fine
WITNESSETH, That the said granter Lee; in consideration of LLL (-27)
WITNESSETH. That the said granter Less in consideration of Ale (A)
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do E give, grant, burgain, sell, alien, remise, release, enfeoff, convey and con-
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do z grant, bargain, sell, alien, semise, release, enfeoff, convey and confirm unto the said granteed, and heirs and assigns, in fee simple the land situate in Brevard County,
State of Florida, described as follows:
The Rol Do but by 100. Het Bort East Comer Ado Both In a
the Rot so, fut by 100. Het Worth that Corner I be Broth /n of the Section
20. Sonowhip Is Bruge 35, on ordinary of the should be used or. Sec of west forward other furpose it is to I west Park to -
Sheet to be a to the state of t
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
sail annie Simo or her Louis. For Chemin Purposes Mily
the state of the s
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
and the same of th
Church or Moon Property
The second secon

AND the said grouter.	L. for Titlet	mid continued heirs an elegal i	obresentativas " Anio
unt. with said grantce.	A Charles	eirs, legal representatives and assigns. That said	reportor 1
and the second second second second second second second second second	indefeasibly seized o	I said land in ice simple; that said grantor	M. F. ful
man and main right to con-	ver sold land in fee sing	le, us aforesaid; that it shall be lawful for said gran	loa Aresta
teirs, legal representatives and	d assigns, at all times per	couldy and quietly to a ser upon, hold, decupy and	enjoy said land: that
mid land is free from all end	muccances: that said gra-	nier heirs and local verye	cantalisee will male
nch further assurances to per	feet the fee simple title to	said hand in said grantee , Cen	beirs, legal repre
entatives and assigns, as may	creasonably be required;	and that said granter do .v. hereby fully war	rand the title to said
		ms of all persons whomsoever.	n vita de la viva de la generalia. Na desta de la companya de la compa
		grantor , the day and year first above written,	
Signed, seated and deliver	ed in the presence of	Vanie Simo	No.
Adlance 111E1	ا الله المراجع المراج	I semie seme	(Şeal)
1. 2. Chal.			
	s representation and supplications of	a day a day	(Seal)
a make grande grande to the same and about a superior of the	and the second report of the second report of the second		
STATE OF TOTAL			
المرابع والمرابع فيتنا في المنظم المن	The same of the sa		e ja salah di kacamatan di kacam Kacamatan di kacamatan di kacama
OUNTY OF ALTE			
I HEREBY CERTIFY	That on this day persons	ally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized	to administer oath
nd tako aeknowledgments			
		d in and who executed the foresoing dead, and	acknowledge
		I voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.	
AND I PURTUER CER	TIFY That the said		known to me to b
he wife of the said.		by and before me, separately and apart from her	or the commercial transfer and desired from
ight, title and interest, whe! scribed therein, and that she hersion or fear of or from her	f war, boniestead of executed the said deed for said husband.	d for the purpose of resouncing, relinquishing an ref separate property, statutory of equitable, in reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion	ind to the lands de
ight, title and interest, whe! scribed therein, and that she hersion or fear of or from her	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of State of A. D. 191	ind to the lands de-
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein and that she lension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe? scribed therein, and that she sension or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein and that she lension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of State of A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she lension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she ension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she ension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, apprès
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she ension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she lension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe? cribed therein, and that she ersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she ension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe? cribed therein, and that she ersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe? cribed therein, and that she ersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she ension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she ension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she ension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein, and that she lension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein and that she lension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe cribed therein and that she lension or fear of or from her WITNESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de a constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe? scribed therein, and that she hersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de constraint, appressif
ight, title and interest, whe? scribed therein, and that she hersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de- to constraint, appre- if Herrican
ight, title and interest, whe? scribed therein, and that she hersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de- to constraint, appre- if Herrican
ight, title and interest, whe? scribed therein, and that she hersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de- to constraint, appre- if Herrican
ight, title and interest, whe? scribed therein, and that she hersion or fear of or from her WITMESS my hand and	wer romestead o executed the said doed for said imsband, official seal at	r of separate property, statutory of equitable, in a reely and voluntarily and without any compulsion County of Jimps, and State A. D. 191	and to the lands de- the constraint, appre- if Herrican

電気をはずるとのはまで、このから、

八八八八八五新五年在清明衛子在後次 百十八十

:	a final has been the the will a second	Bruil Same (Seal)
	and the second s	
	STATE OF THELE	
	County on Alexand	
	I HEREBY CERTIFY That on this day personally app	reared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths
	and the against designed a second	man of the state o
	to the well known is be the It of the dead dead alescribed in and	who everyled the foregoing dee lant neknowledged
1	AND THERTHER CERTIFY That the said	ė ?
] :	the wife of the said	·· ·· known to me to be
ł	on a separate and private examination taken and made by and b	before me, separately and apart from her said limshand, did
	The state of the control of the cont	on restriction of a consideration of the second of the sec
	of the distribution and that she executed the all all freely and the same of fear of or from her same hasban.	parate property, statutory or equitable, in and to the lands de-
1	WYENESS my land and officer cont at William	. County of Frank and State of Hinds
1		
		Justice of the Peace
	Fig. 1.	Intlice of the (Seace)
	Marketing and American Community of the	
		· !!
	To Edward Committee of the Committee of	
		The second secon
	1288 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Mikatelistandaria	And the state of t
	ŠTATE OF PLORIDA,	
	County of Breyand.	Quite and the second of the se
	BETT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of A. D. 19137;
	1. J. W. MITCHTELL, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for said Records of Aid County.	d County, have duly recorded the tologoths about his not guide
	IN WINNESS WEIGHEOF, I have hereunto set my han	id and the seal of said Court, the day and year above written.
		O A Milledick
		Clark Circuit Court
		By & Mulchael Deputy Official

force and lawful right to coars; said land in for simple, as	aforesaid; that it shall be lawful for said grantee,	y. Atakit Garini
beits, local representatives and assigns, at all times peaceably said hand is free from all encouragemees; that said granter	and quietly to ". for upon, hold, ecoupy and onjoy said lun	id; that
such further assurances to perfect the forshipple title to said	dand in anid specific	ll makę
sentatives and assigns, as may reasonably be required; and i	hal said grander do 27 heroby fully propert the 1975	repre-
land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of	all persons whomsoever.	to sher
WITNESS the hand and seal of the said grant	or, the day and year first above written.	
Signed, scaled and delivered in the presence of		
Add the same of the to	Come Suns	(Seal)
4. E. Bleet	\ - A O.	
	- Duvid Biser	(Seal)
	<u> </u>	
STATE OF THE LAND		•
COUNTY OF SELECTION		
I HEREBY CERTIFY That on this day personally ap	ppeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer	· natha
and take acknowledgments - consider and take acknowledgments	who was a supplementary of the supplementary of the supplement of the supplementary of the su	
to me well known i be the Ladrage Little described in a	nd who executed the foregoing dee!, and.	ledged
before me that ALL executed the same freely and volu	ntarily for the purposes therein expressed.	
AND I PUBTHER CERTIFY That the said.	known to mo	e to be
the wife of the said.		
on a separate and private examination taken and made by and a sawledge that she made herself a party to said deed for	the number of a manufactor relinguishing and gongouing a	.11 -1
rount, title and interest, whether were born lead or of significant thorein, and that she executed the same of freely a	enarate property, statutory or conitable in and to the law	de do-
hand har fear of or from her said hasband.	and the second s	
WITNESS my hand and official scal at Illums	County of Trans and State of Hered	a
this 21 day of Mray	- A. D. 191.7	
at fow N. Are	J. E. Ora	42-7
	Justice of the Pense	
		Anuthornel — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	and the second s	
		ا ما المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم
TO A TOP IN THE CARLO WILL BE TO		mmaddal
	and the same of th	والمستستسية
A spinish transfer to the second seco	and a common contract and a contract	رز المحاليات المراجع المراسط سط
	1	
		100 miles
Managaritan di Afrika di A	and the second s	
	and the second s	
	· · ·	المراجعة المستعددة ا
	,	23 m
A resident statement and the second s	. 77 - 3	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
majalahan magamatan madajahan madajahan mada magamaja manganan magamajahan mada manan magama	and the second s	
ACTROTERON	130	
COUNTY OF BREVALD.		
BETTREMEMBERED, That on this 44	day of Augusta	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
1, J.F. MITCHTELL, Clock of the Great Court in and for s	aid County, have duly recorded the foregoing Deed in the I	Public
Racords of Jul County.	and will the good all and Claimer the day and ware There and	m T
IN WITHESS WEDEREDE, I have hereunte set any ni	and and the seat of said Court, the day and your above writte	- Park 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Z V Olabk Chrouit Conru	Scal) L

不 國際 有多樣的 经被证据 的过去时

Property Sections

DEED 262 ng 117

COUNTY OF BREYARD DEED NO. 624

STATE OF FLORIDA

			nigh the	1	
	TRUNTARN OF THE LET	ERNAL IMPROVEMENT		tate of Florida, Gri	LATOR
(1)		HAR	to RY MOORE		
V-,	of the City of MIRE	County of	DATYARD	State of FLORIDA	ORANTER
	WITNESSETH:	f	-4 0% L 1000A - Y -		4113 . 6 . 41
	lands hercinafter described anthorized and empowered to I Florida; and	vested in the State of FI	orlds and the said S		Chapter is
(2)	WHEREAS, pursuant to N				
	referred to by the Certification the County of BREVAR and heat bid for said land, person being the ORANTER	D , and bids were r	eceived, and the sale sale of the said lane	Trustees having accepte	the blokest
8)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE Improvement Fund of the S	itate of Florida, under at	alnority of Section	9 of Chapter 18296, Laws	of Florida,
	Acts of 1937, for and in cons				
	sold, and by these presents Florida arising out of said	the pain, the receipt of wide grant, bergain, sell at Heetlon B of Chapter 18:	voich is hereby been id convey all of the 206, anto the said OR		to State of the Roser
	assigns in and to the follow	ring described land, situal Lto, identified and descr	ste, lying and being l lbest by State and C	n the County of BREY.	ARD
4)	No. Date	DESCRIPTION	• '	Sec. Tp. ng. Ac.	Amount Rec'd
	98 1926 E. 11 Ac	res of M. 7 Acres	of si or si	of	•
1	130 1936 sp) ö r ni	rt.		20 21 35 1	1.5 7.50
	ي المراقعة والمورا معرباً المراقعة المعرباً المراقعة المراقعة المراقعة المراقعة المراقعة المراقعة المراقعة الم	169		FILED SEP 18 max	
	4. 4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	AT2:14 octoo	KD M. Seconden i	N TUP BURLE BEARING	
		BREYARD COUNTY,	FLORIDA IN THE BOOK	N THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF AND PAGE NOTED ABOVE.	,
		• •	& M. SIMMO	MS, CLERK CIRCUIT COURT	
	Since you		0 ~	D D	
	1 h d			DEDOTY CLERK	
	RESERVING unto the Stat- lying equally on each side of of any parcel herein-describe	the center line of any Sta	te Road existing on	the date of this deed through	ch so much
•	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD theirs, successors and assigns	forever, all in pursuance	e of Rection 9 of Cha	pter 18208 aforesald.	his
1	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF herenate subscribed their name Description Agriculture of on this this	nes and affixed the offic	ial seal of said Trus s hereunto affixed, at	tees, and have caused the s	eal of the
			STATE OF PLORID.	A	
	(BRAIA) TRUSTERS IN COMPANI IMPROVEDENT FUND		Buch	X/Jaclim	(SEAL)
	name.		Strike	Up commone	R (SEAL)
اون	A Carlo Carlo Carlo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Music	Taxanina	Innat.
را براز			Vatra 12	Z - A SERVICE	, wathin
13		and the second s			CI (MALL)
Ų.	The state of the s		91		Line .
	Walter School Street	a common that the first		THE PROPERTY OF	

8.

DEED 266 na 75

Warranty Beed

Ohis Judenture, made this
of the County of Palm Beach in the State of Florida Part Y of the first part. and Harry Moore and Harrietta Moore, his wife
of the County of
tohim
and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in the County of Brevard, State of Florida, to will
Sh of NEt of Swt of NWt of Section 20, Tp. 21 S., R. 35 East, containing 5 acres, more or less.



•	ully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the s
rainst the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parts	ness becomes seem being bend and soul
e day and year first above written.	particular reconstruction of the second seco
gned, sealed and delivered in presence of usi	
andle R. Simus	Harry Maring. 15
a. S. Wintworth	(Se
	(8e
	,

STATE OF TORIDA COUNTY OF ... BUTTARD I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer maths and take acknowledgments, Harry. Melvin. Oursy single to me well known and known to me to be the individual...... described in and who executed the foregoing deed, and acknowledged before me that be.. executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed. AND I PUP THER CERTIFY, That the said tion taken and made by and before me, separately and apart from her said hudand, did acknowledge that she made herself a party to said deed for the purpose of renouncing, relinquishing and conveying all her right, title and interest, whether of dower, homestead or of separate property, statutory or equitable, in and to the lands described therein, and that she executed the mid-thid freely and voluntarily and mithout any compulsion, constraint, appeal WITNESS my hand and official scal at Titusville this 24th day of March Notary Public State of Florida et Large Bled for record in the office of Clerk of Ford Office Equipment Co. Berry Malvin Curr Warranty cuit Court for Brevard County, COUNTY OF BREVARD STATE OF FLORIDA MIL BID STOUCH AND RECONDED HIT THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BOUNTY, FLORIDA, IN THE BOOK AND PAGE NOTED ABOVE. CHE CLERK CHECUT COURT

This Judentines.

: Made this

19th

day of

Bentember A. D. 18 47 of Brevard County, Florida

Between Matilda Campbell, a widow / Ralph Campbell and his wir Harion, Campbell, Margaret M. Dupont King 5t Dupont

of the County of Yolusia partion of the first part, and

in the State of Florida

Harry T. Moore, of Mime,

of the County of Brevard, part 3 of the second part,

in the State of .

Flurium

Witnesseth, that the said parties of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration - Dollars, to them in hand paid by the said part y of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. have fruited, bardained and sold to the said part y of the second part, his heles and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in the County of Brevard.

Part of the SW1 of the NW1 as described in Deed Book 8 page 192, in Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 35 East, public records of Brevard County, Florida.





And the said parties of the first part do on hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

In Witness Whereof, the said parties of the first part have hereunto their hands and seal 8 the day and year first above written.

Signed, Scaled and Delivered in Our Presence:

Diames Courses

Pini R. B. Doudinaige

Middle Comphell
Reeps Candoloce

Marine Candoloc

7724678UZZZZZZ

State of Florida 310 MH 418 I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this day personally appeared before officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowled ments.

Matilda Campbell, a widow, to me well known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing deed, and the acknowledged before me that the executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

AND I FURTHER CERTIFY, That the said known to me to be the wife of the said
on a separate and private examination taken and made by and before me, separately
and upart from her said husband, did acknowledge that she made herself a party
to said deed for the purpose of renounting, relinquishing and conveying all her
right, title and interest, whether of dower, homestead or of separate property,
statutory or equitable, in and to the lands described therein, and that she executed
the said-deed freely and voluntarily and without any compulsion, constraint,
exprehension of fear of or from her said husband.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at

Titusville
County of Province , and State of Florida, this , A. D. 10 47. 19th County of Drovard day.of September My Commission Expires Oct. 12, 1948 Notary Public, Sint at Large. 37344 FILED OCT 1 1 1947 AT // 35 O'CLOCK 4 M RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE DEP**UTE MARK** On this day of m, this A.D. 19, at o clock m, this instrument was filed for record, and being duly acknowledged and proven, I have recorded the same on pages 3C. ... ABSTRACT CALPRETT OF DESCRIPTION 3 STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA Before me, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared RALPH CAMPBELL and his wife, MARION CAMPBELL, MARGARET M. DUPONT and her husband, KING S. DUPONT who acknowledged that they enoh executed the furngeing deed.
WITNESS my hand and real

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTES FOR HARRY T. MOORE

Biographical Notes for Harry T. Moore

1868 In 1868 +/- George Warren moves to Brevard County with his with and children.

In 1870 the federal census lists George Warren as a white man with a mulatto wife and children. The census also reports that his wife was born in Virginia while he and all but his youngest children were born in Georgia and that he is employed as a farmer.

1880 In 1880 the federal census lists George Warren and his entire family as mulatto

The men who challenged the injustices and racism faced by blacks and who encouraged blacks to do the some often lost their jobs or were even beaten or killed, like NAACP president Harry T. Moore. 1

1891 12 year old Annie Warren [who subsequently married David Sims] inherits a share of George Warren estate [her late father] including the following described property:

09-05-1891 - Public Records of Brevard County:

This Indenture made the 5th day of September AD 1891 Between Thomas Warren and his wife Maggie Warren of Brevard County Florida Parties of the first part and S.C.T. Warren, Joseph Warren, Valerie Ann Curry, Annie Ann Warren and Ada Eugene Curry, Parties of the Second Part. Witness that the Said Parties of the First Part for and in consideration of the Sum of Five Dollars Lawful Money of the United States of America to them in hand Paid by the Said Parties of the Second Part the Receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and for and in consideration of Certain conveyance to be hereafter made by S.C.T. Warren, Joseph Warren and Valerie Ann Curry to five acres and two sevenths undivided interest in a certain lot in the town of Titusville have [?] remised [?], released and quit claimed and by these presents do remise, release and quit claim unto the Said parties of the Second Part and to their heirs and assigns forever all this interest right title claim and demand whatsoever to all those pieces and parcels or tracts of Land lying and being in the County of Brevard and State of Florida to wit: To each of the Parties of the Second Part is hereby conveyed according to this respective rights, titles and interests under a certain Decree of Partition made on the 18th day of April A.D. 1891 in the Circuit Court of the Seventh Judicial Circuit of Florida in and for Brevard County on a Partition of the Lands of the estate of George Warren Late of Said County deceased among the said parties of the Second Part as heirs at law of Said George Warren Deceased and Said land being described as follows to wit: (7) acres in the South half of the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section (20) twenty of

(7) acres in the South half of the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section (20) twenty of Township (21) twenty one South of Range (35) thirty five East described as follows beginning in the center of Said Section thence run west (304) Three hundred and four yards to Public Road; thence north 110 yards; thence East 304 yards to the dividing line, thence south 110 yards to the Place of beginning; Also (10) ten acres in the same Section Township, and Range described as follows: the NE1/4 of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Said Township, Section and Range, Also (8) Eight acres described as follows commencing 110 yards South of the NW Corner of the SW1/4 of

(M.A. thesis, Florida State University, 1992).

1215, R31

^{1 &}quot;The African American Heritage of Florida," Edited by David R. Colbum and Jane L. Sanders, University of Florida Press, Gainesville 1995, page 267, who cite: "Striking the first Blow: Harry T. Moore and the Fight for Black Equality in Florida"

- **1926** Harriett and Harry T. Moore marry.
- Annie Sims and David Sims sell to Harriet Moore and Harry Moore, her husband:
 Beginning at the North East (NE) Corner of the North East Quarter (NE½) of the
 South West Quarter (SW½) of the North West Quarter (NW½) of Section Twenty (20)
 Township Twenty-One (21) South, Range Thirty-Five (35) East, thence go West 132
 feet; thence South 330 feet; thence East 132 feet; thence North 330 feet to point of
 beginning, containing One (1) acre more or less.³
- "In Brevard County, young schoolteacher Harry Moore was placed under Klan surveillance after he launched a local chapter of the NAACP in 1934. The following year, a member of Moore's group was beaten to death by a white man, supposedly while trying to collect a debt. Black witnesses to the murder refused to testify before a grand jury, and the case was dropped. A white attorney hired by Moore to investigate, reported back that the witnesses had been threatened and that local lawmen were unwilling to pursue the case."
- Harry Melvin Curry, Single sells to Harry Moore and Harriette Moore, his wife: S½ of NE¼ of SW¼ of SW¼ of Section 20, Tp. 21 S., R. 35 East, containing 5 acres, more or less.⁵
- Harry T. Moore formed the Florida Progressive Voters League to encourage blacks to register [to vote]. Between 1947 and 1950, the number of blacks enrolled on the suffrage lists swelled from 49,000 to more than 116,000. Moore also served as president of the stated conference of NAACP branches, and he initiated judicial action to equalize the salaries of underpaid black school teachers with those of whites. For his activities, he and his wife were fired from their teaching positions in Brevard County.
- 1949 In 1949 Moore turned his attention to the Groveland rape case, an episode that out Florida racial justice on trial before the nation and the world.⁷

² Deed Book Q, Page 131, Public Records of Brevard County.

³ Deed Book 216, Page 93, Public Records of Brevard County, Florida.

⁴ "The Invisible Empire – The Ku Klux Klan in Florida, University of Florida Press, Gainesville 2001, page 82.

⁵ Deed Book 266, Page 75, Public Records of Brevard County, Florida.

⁶ "The African American Heritage of Florida," Edited by David R. Colbum and Jane L. Sanders, University of Florida Press, Gainesville 1995, page 299.

⁷ Ibid.

1951 Christmas night Harry T. Moore and his wife Harriett killed by a bomb planted beneath their bedroom.

SANBORN MAP REPORT



"Linking Technology with Tradition"®

Sanborn® Map Report

Ship To: Tom Penders

Order Date: 12/14/2005 Completion Date: 12/14/2005

Thomas Penders &

Inquiry #: 1574891.1

3365 Heather Drive

P.O. #: NA

Titusville, FL 32796

Site Name: Moore House Site

Address:

2180 Freedom Avenue

Customer Project: NA

City/State: Mims, FL 32754

2012628ROM

321-794-6703

Cross Streets:

This document reports that the largest and most complete collection of Sanborn fire insurance maps has been reviewed based on client supplied information, and fire insurance maps depicting the target property at the specified address were not identified.

NO COVERAGE

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILLITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS Is. Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.